Instruction Manual

i 2o [

racing-cars.com

Schumacher Racing
71-T3 Tenter Road
Moulton Park
Morthampton
NN3 6AX
UK
www.racing-cars.com

—" 51281 1551




Additional [tems Required

Transmitter and Receiver
(mcluding batieries far tx)

Vheels & Tyres

CR131
CODE 240 2 Bhck 3Ch Tr+Rx
CRI152

CODE 240 2 SHck 3Ch Regaiver OHLY

Schumacher Racing stocks and

distributes the following
manufacturers products and full

= product listings are
avallable on our website at

e WATAL, FEICiF'Ig =Cars.Com

g ..--’____-:'-r""-sn PLEASE NOTE THAT SOME OF THE
High Current 14AWG Wire PRODUCT RANGES BELCAV ARE ONLY
AVAILABLE IN THE UNITED KINGDOM.

G796 Male Connector Plugs

Senvo o Tools
Electronic
Speed Control

L2813 Bchumacher Body Reamer

Lang rase Pliers

Li-Po Battery
CRO44 Curved Body Scissors
i

- Motor
L2 7Es Hew Driver = 1.5mm
L2790 Hew Diriver - 2.00m
L2781 Hes Dirver - 2.5mm
L2782 Hex Driver - 3.0mm

Pinion Gear 2 L2795 b3 Mut Driver
LIZTIE M4 Mul Driver

Battery Charger
CR161
-
=)
Soldering iron
CR2ES 40w
CR2TS Blw U307 - Sokder

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTES

B This product s not suitable for children under the age of 14, without
the direct supervision of an adult.

B Select an area for assembly that i away from the reach of small
children. The parts in this kit are small and can be swallowed by
children causing choking and possibde internal injuries.

B Exercise care when using hand tools and sharp instruments during
assembly,

B Sarefully read all manufacturers warmings and caulions for any
addiional parts used in the censiruction.

e # Cads0 B Inline with our podicy of continuous development the exact details of

C5 Supanglue 20g the kit may vary,
Page1




CAREFULLY GLUE THE DROOP STOP
BUEHES INTD THE CHABSIE.

MOTE
THIS MAY HAYE BEEN DONE FOR YOU

THESE ARE DROCE ADJLUSTMENT SCREWS.
O WOT FULLY TIGHTEN THERL




[ GLUE THE SOCKETS INTO THE \H-HBHHH.




Step2D

w &

Gney
1.0 mm

TIZHTEN THE BCREWE WATH A Zmm DRIVER
THEH USIMG THE SPARHKER
ENSURE THE WIEHEOME BALLS
ARE FULLY TIGHTEMED AGAINST THE CHASSS

THESE ENGHT SCREWS MIPST
REMAIN HIGH TENSILE STEEL
D0 NOT UPGRADE

THEM TO ALLOY OR TITAIRILM A5
THIS '"LL REDLICE THE STRENGTH

= VOUR A

MiS

0=
H




Vi

Step 3

Page 5




_—" Page 6







Step 10 __—

REMOWVED FOR BELT

THEEE ITEME WILL REED TO BE
ASSEMBLY LATER

_—" Page 8




St

Sall Slud Liira

EMSLURE THE BEARIMG IS FLISHED
HARD AGAINST THE SEMNTRE TRACK ROD
BEFQRE TIZHTEHNING

EMELRE THE BEARINGS ARE
CORRECTLY INSTALLED A5 SHOWT
THE SLIDIMG ACTICN WILL BECOME

SMOOTHER &S THz TRACHK 22005 M
L"rl.'].] Wi NEED TCr RE-ADLUUST THE CLEARESNCE

L™ &

¢ | .




SHIM
EERER AR

SeB5 KL

.
.......
------------

GxBEBXO

L1 =1
@20 X el

IF THE GEAR MESH IS TDD LOOSE AFTER
STEF 16 ADD AMUOTHER SHIML

['.I‘I'E RECOMMEND STARTING WITH ONE EIHIH.]




Step 16 A

N
I'\_hﬂd__.-"l w4
SHIs
2xHX01

DIFF OIL ]

FEEL THE D8FF FOR INTERNAL GEAR MESH.
IF TOH LD EE GO BACE TO ETEP 15 AND ADD A BECOND BRI
IF TOR0 TIGHT G0 BACK TO STEF 14 AND REMOVE A SHIM

=




1x15x4

SUIDER

A OUTPUT

CORRECTLY
M THE GROOVE O THE

EMSURE THE 'RIMG IS SEATED
QOUTPUT AND IN THE SLIDER




:
:
H
E
T
2

THEM ABIDE FOR HODW

|

THIS SIDE RAL HAS BEEM
REMOVED FOR ILLUSTRATION
PURPCHES OMLY

POSITION OF ECCENTRICS
INSTALLATICN

DURING DIFF AND BELT

|




Step 18 C

|

OO NOT ASSEMBLE THE
FRONT
BELT AT THIS STAGE

|

BE SET THE SAME.

BELT TEHSHIN ALDJUSTMENT.
ECCENTRICE “A' AND B MUST

HOTE POEITION OF ECCENTRICE,
STARTING POSITION FOR

|

Step 18D

[TIﬂHTEH BELT TEI-ISIJH]

[ LOOSEN BELT TENSION |

Page 14




CORRECTLY

B THE GROOVE ON THE
OUTPUT AND I THE SLIDER

[ ENSURE THE OYRING IS SEATED | =124

Page 15




10

AND THE FRONT

ASSEMBLE BELT SPACER
BELT AT THIS STAGE.

ROTE POSITION OF ECCENTRICS
FINALLY RE-ASSEMBLE DURING SPOOL AND BELT
THE FENCE, BEARING METALLATION
AND SCREW

THE TRANSMISSION SHOULD
MOV RIOTATE FREELY.
ADULIST BELT TENSIONS TO
YOLUR POWER AMD
TRACE CORHTHING

MOTE POSITION OF ECCENTRICS.
STARTING POSITION FOR
BELT TEMNSHON ADJLFSTMENT.
ECCENTRICS "A' AND B MUST
BE SET THE SAME.

L LOOSEN BELT TEMSION ]

— Page 16







,ﬂ,/,,//// )

Step 25

Page 18




Step 27 B




TURKNEUCKLE LINTIL HO THREADE ARE WEIBLE,
THEN UMD THEM TO THE DESIRED LEMNGTH.
THIS ALLOAWE FOR EAEIER ADJUETMENT ON THE CARL

CAREFULLY SCREW THE SOCKETS ON T3 THE
(GREASING THE THREADS WiLL ALSD HELF)

MOTE THE SHAFE OF THE TURNBUCKLE
THIS SIDE OF THE TURKBLICHKLE BB THE
LEFT HaND THREAD.
I-_:-II.:- 'I.IIZ 11 : 'I.
:II. | i I| :II. TI. :.: Il.:.







Step31B _—

[ FULLY TIGHTEMN THIS KINGPIM (1T 18 NOT MJDJIJE'I'F.!EHTE]




Spare Paris

ELECTRIC - TOURING CARS
K137 M5 - Pro C/F - 110 EP Towing Kit
K138 M5 - Pro CIF - 110 EP Towring Assembled

CHASSIS PARTS

L1042 Aerial Mount - Universsl

U119 Aeral Tube - Pack 4

L2231 Servo Homs

L2480 Body Posts and R Clips (pk 4)
L4137 Servo Mownts - CAT K1

L4245 Bumper Mouldings - MiS

L4251 Topdeck Mouldngs - MIS - pk2
L4252 LiPo Stop Mouldings - Mi5

L4268 Ceantre Track Rod - MG

L4259 Steering Mount - WS

L4281 Steering Post - MI5 - pk2

L4282 Topdeck Spacer - MiS

U483 Foam Bumper - MIS

L4286 C/F Chassis - Mi5

L4287 CIF Front Shock Mount - MIS
L4288 C/F Rear Shock Mound - ME5
L4289 C/F Rear Motor Topoecs - M5
L4293 C/F Steering Arm & Rear Hub Arm (kit) - Mi5 - 2pr
L4294 C/F Servo Mouwnt (KE) - MiS

L4312 Body Block Rear (Black) - MIS - 1pr
L4313 Body Block Frant (Black) - M&5 - 1pr
U4319 Manual - MG

BODYSHELLS AND DECALS

EC13610831 East Coast Rear Body Supports
EC13810W1A East Coast Side Body Supports

EC13810W1E East Coast Body Stiffeners Spes

EC16263121 East Coast - Body; is260 190mm
EC16283122 East Coast - Body; Euro-R 130mm
EC16263123 East Coast - Body; 320si 190mm
EC1628312% East Coast - Body; EvaBx 190mm
EC16283212 East Coast - Body, Euro-R 200mm
EC16283206 East Coast - Body; 3502 190mm
EC16283208 East Coast - Body, RXT 190mm
EC16283209 East Coast - Body; 515 180mm

EC166ME09  East Coast Body, 2009 M-Speed 6 - 190mm
EC166ME09L  ECLight Body, 2008 M-Speed 6 - 190mm
EC386268 East Coast - Half Paint; Blue; Spead 6 190mm
EC38826R  East Coast - Half Palnt; Red; Speed 6 190mm
Gagr Touring Wing Holder

MR-WING MR33 Towing Wing

MTO11002 Maontech - Nazda 3 Body Towing - 190mm
MTO12012 Montech - Nazda 4 Body Towing - 180mm
U34TE Decal sheel - Schumacher and Racing-Cars.Com (pk3)
L4320 Decal Sheet - M5 - (pk3)

SUSPENSION

L1440 Pro Pin; grooved 1/8x25mm {pr)

LZ748 Pro Pin; Grooved 1/8x18mm (pr)

L3131 Alloy Spacers MixTmm 0.51:2mm (pk18)
L3137 Shock Mounting Post - [pr)

L3833 Roll Bar Collar Sel

L4242 Roll Bar Sockel - Mi5 - pkd

L4243 Droop Screw Bush - Mi5 - pkd

MiS

SUSPENSION CONT...

244 Wishbone Sockats and Balls - WS - pid
L2246 Front Wishbona Mouldings - M5 - 1pr
LW24T Rear Wishbona Mouldings - Mk - 1pr
U248 C/F Rear Wishbone 3.0deg - MiS - 1pa
L2254 Pro Ball Sockats - MiS - pkd

L2555 Rear Hub Carmars - Mis - 1pe

4256 Front Hub Carriers - Mi5 - 1pr
LM25T Front Yokes ddeg - Mi5 - 1pr

L4258 Roll Bar Clamps - Mi5 - pkd

L4270 King Pin & Spacer - Mi5 - pk2

L4273 Pro Ball Stud Ultra Shori - M85 - pkd
L4274 Pro Ball Stud Short - Mi5 - pkd
L4275 Pro Ball Stud Long - Mi5 - pkd
L4276 Roll Bar Link - M5 - pk2

L4291 CJF Front Wishbone - Mi5 - 1pc
L4297 Tumnbuckle HT - Tourng 30mm - 1pr
L4298 Tumbuckde HT - Tourng 35mm - 1pr
L4298 Tumbuckle HT - Tourng 52mm - 1pr
L4302 Short Ball Socket (Black] - Mi5 - pkB
L4303 Ball Socked (Black) - Mi5 - pkd
4310 CIF Link Mount (4Dinik) - Mi5 - 1pc

TRANSMISSION

LZTE1 D& Shims, 1012 (pkB)

L3160 85T 4BDP CNC Spur Gear - M

UZT0 Ping and Shims; Asde - Mid dpr

U3510 CNC Spool Pulley only - MidLP

U525 Alloy Wheel Hex - Mid (pr)

U814 Slider Inseri - MMCX (pk 8)

U815 Slider Ring - MsCX (pr)

U324 Dviveshaft, Steel Rear - MidCX (pr)
U234 Driveshaft; PivotPin,Screw - MMCX ipc
U336 Driveshaft; Steel Axde Rear - MMCX fpc
U837 Driveshaft; Steel Bone Front - MMCX 1pe
U338 Dviveshaft, Steel Bone Rear - MMCX 1pc
U807 Alloy Pulley 20T - MidiMid

U524 Bando Extra Strong Rear Belt - Mi2 - Mid
U3830 Puley Fences 20T

L4066 Bando Extra Strong Balt 1717 - Mid Front
L4250 D Clamp - M5 - pk2

L4260 Gear Diff Housings - MES

L4261 Gesr Diff Bevel Gears - Mi5

L4262 LayshafiMotor Mount - Mi5

L4263 Transmission Housing Side A’ - Mi5
L4284 Transmission Housing Side 8" - Mis
L4265 Eccentric Side ‘A’ - M5

L4266 Eccentric Side "B -Mi5

L4267 Layshaft - Mi5

LM77 Front Spool - Mis

L4278 Gear Diff Rebuild Kit - Mi5

L4296 Gear Diff Output - M5 - 1pe

L4316 Layshaft Endcap - Mi5 - 1pc

L4331 Dviveshaft, Steel Front - ME5 - 1pc
L4332 Spool Spindle - M5

L4333 Assembled Gear Diff - Mi5




Spare Paris

BEARINGS AND BALLS

G200 ZX1 - Microlube

H1031 Bearing Blaster Aerasol 500

U411 Ball Bearing - 4xBx3 Shielded. (pr)
1529 Ball Bearing - dx8x3 Flanged (pr)
U2148 Ball Bearing - Sx10xé Shielded {pr)
2188 Whesl Bearings 8pcs 10x5ed+Shim Set
V3016 Ball Bearing - 10x15xd - Shisided (pr)
V3136 Ball Bearing - SxB.5 - Shisided (pr)
U420 Bearing - 4xBxd Shielded - pkd

SHOCK ABSOREERS

U2983 Race Shock Body; Nickel Teflon (pr)
2997 Race Shock Rod; Ti-Nitride - 30mm (pr)
U3937 Shock Mouldings

U4253 Moulded Shack Top - Mi5 - pké

U4278 Shack Rebuild Kit - Mi5

U4284 PTFE 3 Hole Piston - Mi5

U4285 Pro Shock Seal Blue - On Road - pkB
U4300 Shock Seal Cap (Black) - M5 - 1pr
U4301 Threaded Shock Coltar (Bleck) - Mi5 - 1pr
U4302 Short Ball Socket (Black) - M5 - pkB
U4334 Assembied Shocks - MiS

4335 Shock Top ring - Mi5 - (pr}

BIG BORE SHOCKS

U3670 Big Bore Shock; 2 Hole Pistons pr

U3ET1 Big Bore Shock; 4 Hole Pistons pr

U3672 Big Bore Shock; 6 Hole Pistons pr

U3TT0 Big Bore Rounded Pistons; 3 Hole pr
U3771 Big Bore Rounded Pistons; 5 Hole pr
U3775 Big Bore Shocks Assembled - Touring - Pair
U3T76 Big Bore Spring Tuning Set Trg- Sprs
U3TTT Big Bore Springs; 14Ibin pr

U3T7E Big Bore Springs; 16Ibin pr

U378 Big Bore Springs; 17Ibfin pr

U3Te0 Big Bore Springs; 20Ibfin pr

U3TET Big Bore Springs; 23lvin pr

U3Te2 HOD Diaphragm - plcd

U37E3 Big Bore Shock Body; Touring pr

U3784 Big Bore Shock Cap; Touring pr

U3TBS Big Bore Shock Rods; Touring pr

U37BE Big Bore Shock Seal Rebuild Kit; Touring pr
V4208 Vented Shock Caps - Big Bore - (Pr)

SPRINGS

G882 Spec-R Touring Spring Set-Soft 2.5-2.8
GE9S  Spec-R Towring Spring - Soft 2.6
GE% Spec-R Touring Spring - Soft 2.7
GB9T  Spec-R Touring Spring - Soft 2.8
U304 Speing 14Lb/n - White - M5 - 1pr
UM305 Speing 15L0n - Blue - MI5 - 1pr
306 Spring 16LBAN - Green - Wi - 1pr
V4307 Spring 17LbN - Red - MI5 - 1pr
U4308 Spring 18L0AN - Yellow - M5 - 1pr
U4309 Spring Set - Mi5 - Spr

SHOCK AND DIFF OIL
CRH00 CORE RC Silicone Ol - 100c3t - 60ml
CR31 CORE RC Silicone Ofl - 150¢5t - 60ml

SHOCK AND DIFF OIL CONT...

CR202 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 200cSt - 60mi
CR203 CORE RC Sdicons Ol - 250cSt - 60ml
CR204 CORE RC Sdicons Ol - 300cSt - 60ml
CR205 CORE RC Slicona Od - 350c5t - G0ml
CR206 CORE RC Slicone OM - 400c5t - G0ml
CR207 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 450cSt - 60ml
CR208 CORE RC Sficone Of - 500cSt - 60ml
CR209 CORE RC Slicons Of - 550cSt - 60ml
CR210 CORE RC Siicons Od - 600cSt - 60ml
CR211 CORE RC Slicons Od - T00c5t - G0mi
CR212 CORE RC Slicone OM - B00c:5t - G0mi
CR213 CORE RC Slicone OM - 300c:5t - G0mi
CR214 CORE RC Sdicone OM - 1000c5t - 60m
CR215 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 1300¢51 - 60m
CR216 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 2000¢51 - 60m
CR217 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 300051 - 60m
CR218 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 400051 - G0m
CR219 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 5000¢51 - 60m
CR220 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 000cS1 - 60m
CR221 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 7000c51 - 60m
CR222 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 10000251 - 60m|
CR2Z3 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 20000¢51 - 60m|
CR224 CORE RC Sdicone O - 30000c52 - 60m|
CRZ25 CORE RC Sdicone Od - 40000251 - G0m|
CRZ25 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 50000c31 - G0m|
CR22ZT CORE RC Sdicons Od - 100000cSt - 60mi
CR228 CORE RC Sdicons Od - 300000cSt - 60mi
G030 Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 30w

G035  Pure Silicone Shock Ofl - 35w

G040  Pure Silicone Shock Ol - 40w

G045 Pure Silicone Shock Ol - 45w

GO50 Pure Silicone Shock Ol - 50w

GO55  Pure Silicons Shock Ol - 55w

GOG0  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 60w

GOT0  Pure Silicone Shock Ofl - Tdw

GOB0  Pure Silicone Shock Ol - BOw
MR-GEARA  MR33 Gear Qil A

MR-GEARE  MR33 Gear Qil B

MR-GEARC  MR33 Gear Qil C

SPEED PACKS

CRO24 CORE RC - Serated M4 Steel Wheal Nut pd
CRO35 CORE RC - Serated Alloy M4 Nuts: Blue pk 4
CRO36 CORE RC - Serated Alloy M4 Nuts: Purple pk 4
CROG1 Small Bady Clip 1/10 - Siver (8)

CROE2 Small Body Clip 1/10 - Gold (B)

CROES Small Body Clip 1110 - Fluorascant Yallow (E)
CROB4 Small Body Clip 1/10 - Fluorescent Green (8)
CROES Small Body Clip 1/10 - Flsorascant Red (8)
CROB& Small Body Clip 1/10 - Melallic Green (§)
CROET Small Body Clip 1/10 - Metalic Red (8)
CROES Small Body Clip 1/10 - Metalic Purple (8)
CRO71 Big Body Clip 1/10 - Siver (8)

CRO72 Big Body Clip 1/10 - Gold ()

CRO73 Big Body Clip 1/10 - Fluorescant Yallow (B)




Spare Paris

SPEED PACKS CONT....

CRO74 Big Bady Clip 1/10 - Fluorescent Green (8)

CROTS5 Big Bady Clip 1110 - Fluorescant Red (8)

CROTE Big Bady Clip 1110 - Metallic Green ()

CROTT Big Bady Clip 1110 - Metalic Red (8)

CRO78 Big Bady Clip 1/10 - Metalic Blue (8)

CROTS Big Bady Clip 110 - Metalic Purple (8)

CRDB1 Extra Long Body Clip 1110 - Silver (B)

CRDB2 Extra Long Body Clip 110 - Gold (6)

CRDE3 Extra Long Body Clip 1/10 - Fluorescent Yellow (6)
CRDB4 Extra Long Body Chp 1/10 - Fheorescent Green (6)
CRO85 Extra Long Body Chp 1/10 - Fluorescant Red (B)
CRO8E Extra Long Body Clip 1/10 - Metallic Green (8)
CRODBT Exra Long Body Clip 1710 - Metalic Red (6)
CRDBS Extra Long Body Clip 1110 - Metallic Blue (B)
CRD89 Extra Long Body Clip 1/10 - Metallic Purple (6)
L1544 SPEED PACK - Short M3; Cap Hd

L1547 SPEED PACK - M3 Nuts

U1548 SPEED PACK - M3 Washers

L1550 SPEED PACK - Sockat Wrenches {pk3)

L1551 SPEED PACK - E Clips -2 x 8pes

L1552 SPEED PACK - R Clips

U106 SPEED PACK - Servo Tape - 30pk

U1633 SPEED PACK - Small Pins (pk)

U1960 SPEED PACK - O Rings; Vanous

L2128 SPEED PACK - Grub-Set Screws M3 M4

L2760 SPEED PACK - M3 Bution Hd; 4 fo 20

L2858 SPEED PACK Alloy M3xE Spacers [0.5,1;2;3mm - 16pcs
L3021 SPEED PACK - M3x6 Cak Allen H-T

L3022 SPEED PACK - M3x8 Csk Allen H-T

L3023 SPEED PACK - M3x10 Csk Alan Hi-T

L3024 SPEED PACK - M3x12 Csk - M3 x 10 Button Screws
L3131 SPEED PACK Alloy Spacers M3x7Tmm 0.5;1;2mm (pk18)
U368 SPEED PACK - M2 5M2.6 Screws

L3754 SPEED PACK - M2 5x10 Csk Hd pkf

L4155 SPEED PACK M3 Csk Washers - Black Aoy (pk10)
L4210 Speed Pack - Pinion Grub Screw Sat pk10

L4241 SPEED PACK M3 Alloy Nyloc Nuts - Black - pki0
L4314 SPEED PACK Alloy Black Washers - MES - 16pc

SPEED SECRET - OPTION PARTS

CRMD Alloy Sensp Anmi; Fulaba Purple
CR1 Alloy Senvg Anm; KOVSanwa Purple
CR112 Allpy Servo Anm; Fulaba Blue
CR13 Alioy Servo Anm; KOISanwa Blue
CRIT Alloy Servo Anm; Futaba Black
CR11E Allpy Servo Anm; KOUSanwa Black
CR2Z8D Ti Pro Ball Studs - Short - pair
CR281 Ti Pro Ball Studs - Ultra Shor - pair
CR2E2 Ti Ball 3tuds - Long - pair

CR283 Ti Ball Stud Set - Mi-5

GAGE SPEC-R Gear Differantial - Mid REAR - MiS FROMNT
GAEd SPEC-R Replacement Gear Set
GETD SPEC-R Gear DIff Screw Sat (10pcs)
G871 SPEC-R Gear Diff. Gasket Set [V.11)
GaT3  SPEC-R Gear Diff Housing 36T - b4
GaT4  SPEC-R 0. 1mm Shims (10)

GATS  SPEC-R TRanium Gear Diff Pins
GAEY SPEC-R Carbon Imternal Gear Set

SPEED SECRET - OPTION PARTS CONT.....
GBA4  Driveshaft Front True CV - Mid - pr

G5 Cross Joint Set for version 2 CV Shafl
GB36  C-Clips for GV Swing Shafi version 2 - Bpes
55008 Schumacher BANNER 8x3i

N30 Silicone Diff Lube - Pot

L1439 Ball Bearing - SxGx3 Shialded. {pr)
LM5T3 Tianium Tumbuckle; purpls - 53mm (pr)
LI5TE Tianium Pivot Pin; 25mm {pr)

LHB0S THanium Tumbuckle; purple - 25mm (pr)
L1853 Pro - Thrust Baaring

LN857 Moly Grease - Pot

L2187 M3 Nyloc M - Purple Alloy (pkd)

L2251 Wwik KEp; 1/821.0 and 2.0mm

L2573 Pro-Diff Screw Set

L2574 Ball Besring - SxBx2.5 Open (pr)

L2719 THanium Pivot Pin; 18mm pr

L2862 Ceramic Bearing - 5x10xd Shielded (pr)
L2088 M3 Cok Washars - Purple Alloy (pk10)
L2006 Raece Shock Piston - Trg 2 Hole pr)
L3017 Ceramic Bearing - 101 5xd - Shislded (pr)
L3018 Diff Balls; Ceramic Nitride 2.5mm (pk12)
L3126 CNC Pulley and Fencas; 20T - MidLP
L3132 Kwik Clips 0.25 and 0.5mm (pikB)

L3140 Diff Washer, ProSpec - M4 {pr)

L3181 BTT 480F CNC Spur Gear - M

L3162 89T 48DF CNC Spur Gear - M

L3163 1147 40P CNC Spur Gear - M4

LI3165 1187 6ddp CNC Spur Gaar - M4

L3247 TOT 48DP CNC Spur Gear - Mid

L3248 96T 64dp CNC Spur Gear - M4

L3260 TiShock Post - M4 pr

L3269 90T 64DP CNC Spur Gear - Mid

L3270 106T 64DP CNC Spur Gear - MM

13385 Ceramic Bearing - 4x8x3 - Shielded (pr)
LI3387 Ceramic Bearing - S8l MRIS {pr)
L3400 65T 48DP CNC Spur Gear - Mid

L3450 Alloy Servo Mounis Vielat

U3s08 CNC Diff Pulley and Fences: 36T - M4LP
L3560 T4T 48DP CNC Spur Gear M

LAsT0 Alloy Wheel Hex; 3ime+Q ring - MI4LP (pr)
LI3582 Precision Balance Piot Set

U3 Alloy Diff Quiput; Make - MACX

L3E2 Alloy Diff Qutput; Femala - MMCX

L3833 Drveshafis; Alloy Rear - Md4CX pr
U3g4) Driveshali; Alloy Axde Rear - MMCX 1pc
L3641 Driveshaft, Alloy Bone Front - MMCX 1pc
L3842 Driveshaff; Alloy Bone Rear - M4CX 1pc
L4130 Venied Shock Caps - Small Bore - (Pr)
L4217 Vended Shock Cap Service Kit

L4230 M3 x Gmm Alloy Button Head Screws pk10
L4231 M3 x 8mm Alloy Button Head Screws pii0
L4232 M3 x 10mm Aoy Bution Head Screws pki0
L4233 M3 x 12mm Aoy Bution Head Screws pk10
L4234 M3 x Gmm Alloy Cek Screws pk10




Spare Paris

SPEED SECRET - OPTION PARTS CONT....
235 M3 x Bmm Alloy Csk Screws. pk10
L4236 M3 x 10mm Alloy Csk Screws pkil
237 M3 x 12mm Alloy Csk Screws pkil
L4238 M3 x 16mm Alloy Csk Screws pkil
U240 Mi-5 - M3 Alloy Screw Set - Tpcs
U249 CIF Rear Wishbone 2.0deg - M5 - 1pc
U258 Frond Yokes Bdeg - Mi5 - 1pr

U271 Frond Roll Bar Set - MiS

U272 Rear Roll Bar Set - Mid

U280 Mid Motor Conversion - MiS

U282 CIF Rear Wishbone 2.5deg - M5 - 1pc
U285 Oplonal Rear Hub Carrier Arm Set - Mi5
L4311 C/F Link Mount (3Dink) - M5 - 1pc
L4321 Alloy Wheel Shims - W5 - 8pc

L4322 Bando Mid Motor Front Belt 128T - MiS
U4323 Bando Mid Motor Rear Belt 103T - MiS
U324 Mid Motor Topdeck - MiS

U325 Pro Ball Diff - MiS

L4326 Titanium Tumbucide; purple - 30mm (pr)
U327 Alioy Servo Mount Black - Cat K1
U328 Servo Saver 2013 Spes - MiS

U328 Servo Saver 2013 Spes - M5

U328 Servo Saver 2013 Moulkdings

U329 Servo Saver 2013 Mouldings

M330 Servo Saver 2013 Springs

M330 Servo Saver 2013 Springs

U336 T Tumbuckle Sef - MiS (Tpc)

U337 Extra Body Post Set - MiS

U4338 Driveshafts; Alloy Front - M5 pr
4330 Top Deck End Aloy - Mi5 - 1pc
U340 CF LiPo Stops Mid Belt - M5

U341 CIF Servo Mount (Servo Saver) - M5
U342 Ti Shock Rods - M-AWE-5 - pr

PINIONS
U414 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 14T
U3415 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 15T
U416 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 16T
U417 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 17T
U418 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 18T
U418 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 18T
U420 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 20T
U3421 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 21T
U422 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 22T
U423 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 23T
U424 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 24T
3425 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 25T
U426 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 26T
U3427 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 27T
U428 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 28T
U428 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dgp - 26T
U430 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 30T
U431 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 31T
U432 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 2T
U3433 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 33T
U434 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dgp - 34T
U435 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dg - 35T
U436 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 36T

PINIONS CONT....

L3437 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 37T
L3438 Pinion; Hard Alloy 48dp - 38T
L3439 Pinion; Hard alloy 48dp - 38T
L3440 Pinion; Hard Aoy 48dp - 40T
L3618 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 18T
L3620 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 20T
L3821 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 21T
L3822 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 22T
L3623 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 23T
L3624 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 24T
L3825 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 26T
L3626 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 26T
L3827 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 27T
L3628 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 28T
L3629 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 28T
L3630 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 30T
L3831 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 11T
L3632 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 32T
L3633 Pinion; Hard Allgy B4dp - 33T
L3634 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 4T
L3635 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 36T
L3636 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 36T
L3637 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 37T
L3638 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 38T
L3638 Pinion; Hard Allgy B4dp - 38T
LEEE0 Pinion; Hard Allgy B4dp - 40T
L3641 Pinion; Hard Aoy Bddp - 41T
L3642 Pinion; Hard Aoy Bddp - 42T
L3644 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 44T
U346 Pinion; Hard Aoy B4dp - 46T
L3648 Pinion; Hard Alloy 64dp - 48T
L3850 Pinion; Hard Alloy B4dp - 50T

TOOLS

CRO44 CORE RC - Curved Body Scissors

CRO45 CORE RC - Straight Bady Scissors

CR100 Shock Shaft Pliers - Purple

CR101 Shock Shaft Pliers - Black

CR10Z Magnetic Paris Tray - Purple

CR103 Magnetic Paris Tray - Black

CR148 CORE RC - Polybutler Pit Box; Black

CR233 Piston Drilling Ke-1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5mm

ED120115 Ball Alen Wrench 1.5mm x 120mm

ED180001 Graphite Flat Set-Up Board for 112 & 110 On-Road
ED181001 Chassis Droop Gauge Blocks: 10mm for 110 - (2)
ED181004 Chassis Droop Gauge 3-10mm for 110 Cars (10mm)
ED181007 Ultra-Fine Chassis Droop Gauge 4.0-6.6mm
ED181008 Ride Height Gauge - Omm - 15mm (Beveled)
ED181009 Quick Downstop Gauge Toal - 1.0 - 6.5mm
ED181012 Al Set-Up Wheels (4)

ED190012 Reamer with Protection Cap for Body - 14mm
ED290801 Specialized Tool Set for 110 EP with Alloy Case
H1026 Ride Height Gauge; Purple Alioy; 0-10mm

H102T Droop Gauge Set; Purple Alloy - Touring

H1032 Alloy Camber Gauge - 1/10th




Spare Parts

TOOLS CONT....

H1085 GTES Luba and Claan Aanssl 400ml
H1088 Loctile 243 Thread Lock

H10567 Loctile Precision Super Glue - g
MNRZ5120 Ultimate Cleaner Spray

L2075 Camber and Ride Height Gauges - CiC
U2100 Sat Up Whesls:Camber and Toe In-55T
U2TES Schumacher Hex Dever - 1.5mm
U2Te0 Schumacher Hex Driver - 2 0rmm
U2 Schumacher Hex Driver - 2 5emm
U2rs2 Schumacher Hex Driver - 3.0mm
U285 Schumacher M3 Nul Driver

U288 Schumaches M4 Nul Drives

U2B18 Schumacher Body Reamear

U358 Pracision Balance Pivol Sat

4229 Steal Spanner - 5.5mmi3. Smm

4315 CF Lipo/Roll Bar Black Tool - Mi5

110 TOURING WHEELS

NRISOTS NOSRAM VTEC Whealsticker Racing 10 spoke
NRISOTE NOSRAM VTEC Whealsticker Mulli spoke
U2500 Rev-Lide; 24mm - Whita (Pk4)

U2777 Rev-Lide; Flax 24mm - Whille (Pkd)

U3782 Rev-Lite wheel Std; 20rmm - While (Pkd)

110 TOURING TYRES AND INSERTS

MR95031 VTEC CPX: Pre-Glued Carpel (4 pes.)
NR95034 VTEC 30X, Pre-Gluad Asphall (4 pcs.)
WRS5035 VTEC X3X; Pre-Glued Asphall (4 pes.)
MA95055 VTEC Rain Dunlop D20 Radial D20 pr
UBEZ3 S5T Mani Pins 24/25 - Blua (pr)

UBE24 S5T Mani Pins 24/25 - Yellow {pr)

UBE2T 55T Foam Tyra Insert - 24/25 Hard {pr)
UBEZE 55T Foam Tyna Insert - 24/25 Comp (pr)
UBEZY 55T Rally 24125 - Yallow (pr)

UBE3D 55T Rally 24/25 - White {pr)

UBE35 55T Foam Tyra Insert - 20 Hard [pr)
UBETD BS5T Mani Pins 20 - Blua [pr)

UBET1 55T Mani Pins 20 - Yallow (pr)

UBET2 55T Baltad S&ck 25 - Whita (pr)

UBEE) 55T Carpet Dragon 24/25mm {pr)
UET18 55T Mani Pins 24725 - Grean (pr)

UET17 55T Mani Pins 20 - Grean (pr)

UETES Moulded Insart; Yallow - Touring {pr)
UETE4 JB Foam Insarts (pr)

UETED Moulded Insart: Red - Towing (pr)

SOREX - TOURING CAR TYRES

XCO-20R Sorex Competition Tyre - 208
¥CO-24R Sorex Competiion Tyre - 248
KCO-28R Sorex Competition Tyre - 288
XCO-32R Sorex Competition Tyre - 32R
¥CO-36R Sorex Competition Tyre - 368
¥CO-0R Sorex Competition Tyre - 408
XG-24RY Sorex Glued 24R+Yellow+Revita24 pkd
XE-2BJB Sorex Glued 28R+JB+RevBe2d pkd
KG-3ZJB Sorex Glued 3ZR+JB+RevBeld pkd
KG-32RY Sorex Glued 32R+Yelow+Revite2d pkd BRCA
XG-3657 Sorex Glued 36R-+Red+SHiff Light pkd
KG-363Y Sorex Glued 36R+Yelow=Siiff Light pkd

IO

TYRE ADDITIVE

C180101 CS Competition Grip Additive
CE400 C5 High Grip Additive

CB431 €5 Tire Clean Fix

CBM0 TS Tira MAX Grip

CB460 CS Spead Grp Carpet

GBS2  Wimwipes 5-200 - Tyra Warmer Tissue
MRO0DT Marc Rhainard Ouddaar Addilive
MAZE010 Tracfion adddive canped

MAZE020 Traction addiive asphalt

BATTERIES

CHO05 CORE RC Battery Tapa - Black

CRO06 CORE RC Bathery Tape - Blue

CRO0T CORE RC Silicona Wira 12g - Red/Black 2x50cm

CRO0E CORE RC RED Connechar with 2xdmem Tubas

CRO008 CORE RC RED Connector with 2edmem Males

CRO3T CORE RC - Batery Tape - Purple

CHR50 CORE RC Silicona 'Wira 12g - Red 1 Matre

CH581 CORE RC Silicona Wira 12g - Black 1 Matra

CHR052 CORE RC Silicona Wira 12g - Blua 1 Meke

CRO053 CORE RC Silicona ¥Wire 12g - Red 50 Metre Resl

CR0S4 CORE RC Silicona Wira 12g - Black 50 Metre Real

CR0S5 CORE RC Silicona Wine 12g - Blue 50 Metre Real

CROS6 Balance Charge Lead; JST to 2mm Mala 7.4v

CH058 CORE RC - Safa Charga Pouch 23x30cm

CR115 CORE RC Silicone Wire 12g - Red/Black/Blus Jx50cm
CR121 Healshrink 3.0mm dia Black - 20pcs

CR122 Healishrink 4.0mm dia Biack - 20pcs

CR123 Healshrink 5.0mm dia Black - 20pcs

CR124 Heatshrink & 0mm dia Black - 20pcs

CHR125 Heafshrink &.0mm diz Red - 20pcs

CR127 Healshrink &0mm dia Black - 12pcs

CR128 Heaishrink 10.0mm &&a Black - 12pcs

CR128 Hesishrnk 12.0mm d&a Black - 12pcs

CR158 CORE RC - 4000mAHr 74w 20040 Lifo

CR158 Core RC - Battery Tape - Orange

CR170 CORE RC Lipo Locker - 17 x 8 x Vo

GMBEBAT LiFe Battery W-Maxx 350 252P/8000 6.5 G2

GMEI01E Lipo Batiery W-Meso TOC 252P/EA00 74w G

MR-5B MR33 Lipo Beg

MRI5E0S MOSRAM LiPo Herdcase balancing adapter

NRS90500 Lipo 7200 Big Mama X-freme Race HiCasa 50C-T 4V
NR998501 Lipo 7000 X-treme Race HiCase 55C-T7.4Y

MR928504 Lipo 4500 X-reme Race Short HiCasa 55C-T7 4V
MR39855 Hardcasa J0C Lipo Power Pack 3200 - 7.4V EPH
MAE9856 Hardcase 30C Lipo Power Pack 4600 - 7.4V EPH
MRIA5T Mosram 300 Lipo Power Pack 3800-T4V-East Plug Hc
MRG9L82 Lifo TX-Pack 3800/11.1v Samwa M11M-3-Fulsha IPK
SFET891F Tx Beftery; Futaba 3PE+JR-1800mah 9.5v 1C LiFe
SFEZIETF Tx Bettery; Fulaba 4PE+JR-2400mah &.6v 1C LiFe
TPZTO0-255R35D Thunder Power Lipo Z700maAh 25 - T4V -35CT0C
TP3X0-25PRESD Thunder Power Lipo 3300m#Ah 25 - T4V - B5CH30C
TP3X0-255R35D Thunder Power Lipo 3300maAh 25 - T4V - 35CT0C
TP3B00-25PRESS Thunder Power Lipa 3J800mAh 25 sharty - 65CH130C




Spare Parts

BATTERIES CONT....

TP4300-Z5PRESD Thunder Power Lipo 4300mah 25 - T4V = B5CH130C
TP4300-2535R350 Thunder Power Lipo 4300mAh 25 - 7.4V - 35CT0C
TP4P10E Thunder Poasr 4 Fin Balancs conneclor 10Edensan”
TP4PE TP 4 Pin Balance Connector B Colowr Coded VWires®
TPE300-25PRESE Thunder Power Lipa 5300mah 25 - 7.4V - 65CH 300
TPE300-25PRESD Thunder Power Lipo 5300maAh 25 « 7.4V « 65C130C
TPE400-255R350 Thunder Power Lipo 5400mAh 25 = 7.4V = 35C70C
TPE000-25PRESE Thunder Power Lips 6000mAhR 25 - T.4Y - G5CH 30C
TPEEN0-255R35D Thunder Power Lipo BE00mAR 25 - T4V - 35CT0C
TPEPO0E Thunder Power 6 Pin Balance Conneclor 10Edension”
TPGP13 TP & Pin Balance Conneclor 13 Colour Coded VWines®
TPEP4PE Thunder Power & Pin AdaplorExlension

TPBOOO-255R350 Thunder Power Lipo B000mAh 25 - 7.4Y - 35C70C
TPLSBL Thunder Power Lipo Chamge Bag Large 9 x 12

TPLSBS Thunder Power Lipo Change Bag Small 7 x 8° x 5

BRUSHLESS SPEEDCONTROLS

CR1T3 PACE 45R Brushless ESC 1s2s

CRi74 PACE 45R Programming Card

GMETIBE B GM-Genius 120 with Boost 3.7 - 7.4V

MEZ0100 Malrix Brushiass Revarss

MNRS0410 Mosram Single BL Spead Cantral

NRS0430 MOSAAM One Brushless ESC

MRS0450 Evil Brushless Power Reverse

NRS0%60 Comel EVO Brushless Speed Control

MNRA0G70 Comel HD Brughless Speed Conlral

MNRI0XG9 Paarl Upgrade Kt -Mod + Stock

SP000010 Reventon-5 ESC - 25 - Blue

SPO00043 Reventon-R ESC - 25 - Orange

SPO000ME Reventon Stock Club Race ESC Black

SPO00D0G0 Reventon-5 ESC - 25 - Orange

SP0000E1 Reventon-S ESC - 25 - Black

SPO000E2 Reventon-S ESC - 25 - Siver

SPO000E3 Reventon-R ESC - 25 - Blua

SPO000E4 Revenbon-R ESC - 25 - Silver

SPO00162 Reventon Pro - ESC-25-Blue

SPO00Z22 Reventon Pro ESC-25-BlackiGray

SPEXTRESNZE Spead Passion GT V2.0 ESC - Blue
SPEXTRESNZLPE Spead Passion LPF V2.0 ESC - Blue
SPEXTREINZLPF Speed Passion LPF V2.0 ESC - Carbon Look
SPEXTRE302PRO Speed Passion GT V2.0 ESC - Carbon Laok
SPEXTHEINZS Spead Passion GT V2.0 ESC - Siver
SPEXTREAOZSE GT V2.1 ESC Pro Stock Edition - Blue Editian
SPEXTREAO25CA GT V2.1 ESC Pro Slock Edition - Black adilion

BRUSHLESS ESC and MOTOR COMBO

SPO000S3 Cidix Stk Club Race+Ulra S/Man 17.5T V3.0 Combo
SPO000S4 Cirix Stk Club Race+Ulra 5/Man 21 5T V1.0 Comba
SP0000SS Cirix Stk Club Race+Ulra 5/Man 25.5T V3.0 Comba
SP000193 Reventon-R ESC-Z5-Siver Comp W3,0-10.58 Comba
SPO00194 Rewventon-R ESC-25-Siver Comp W3,0-13.58 Comiba
SP000195 Reventon-R ESC-Z5-Siver Comp W3,0-17 58 Combo
SPO00200 Rewenton Stock Club Race 10.5 Combo Comg V3 Mobor
SP000Z0T Rewenton Shack Club Race 135 Comba Comp V3 Maobor
SPO00E02 Reventon Stack Club Race 17.5 Combo Comp W3 Motor
SPO00203 Rewenton Stack Club Race 21.5 Comba Comp V3 Mabor
SPO00208 Rewventon Stk Clb Roe 13.57 Comba V3 Fix Tmng Modor
SPO00209 Reaventon Stk Gl Rea 17.5 Combo V3 Fix Trmng Mitor

IO

BRUSHLESS ESC and MOTOR COMBO CONT....

SPFPRO10SMMM Reventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 10.5R Combo
SPPROM0SVI Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-v3.0-10.5R Combo
SPPRO13SMMM Reventon-Pro ESC Gray V3.0 MMM 13.5R Combo
SPPRO135V3 Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-v3.0-13.5R Combo
SPPROTTSMMM Reventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 17.5R Combo
SPPROZ215MMM Reventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 21.5R Combo
SPPRO3SMMMReventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 3.5R Comba
SPPRO4IMMMReventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 4.0R Comba
SPPRO4SMMMReventon-Pro ESC Grey V3.0 MMM 4.5R Comba
SPPROSIMMMRaventon-Pro ESC Gray V3.0 MMM 5.0R Comba
SPPROS3MMMReventon-Pro ESC Gray V3.0 MMM 5.5R Combo
SPPROSSVE  Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-V3.0-5.58 Combo
SPPROG5VE  Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-V3.0-6.58 Combo
SPPROTSVE  Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-v3.0-7.58 Combo
SPPROBSVE  Reventon-Pro ESC Grey-v3.0-8.5% Combo

BRUSHLESS ACCESSORIES

CR133 Core Sensor Lead; 80mm

CR134 Core Sensor Lead; 180mm

GM2894.15 GM Lead; Genius ESC to Rx

GM2894 .4 GM Sensor Lead; GM ESC 10cm

GM2894.9 Sensar Adepior Cable - Gm-Eved/Novak-M
GMTY168.6 GM Genius USE Programming Set
GMOT268.1 GM Rofor; 12.4mm EFRA Stock Spec
GMET286.3 GM Sintered Riofor, 12.5mm

GMET286.4 GM Sensor Lead, STDESC 180mm
GMET280.1M  GM Sensor Board

MRS0608 Siorm BL - Ceramic Ball Bearing R166
MRES0610 Sionm BL - Comp Sintered Rolor

MRS06TT Storm BL - Sintered Rotor 12.5mm

MRS0612 Siorm BL - Sintered Rotor 13mm

MRS0613 Sionm BL - Sintered Rotor 12, 3mm

MRS0616 Sionm Evo Xireme cooling frontcover
MRE0ETT Siorm Eve Xireme cool fr cover, thin
MRS0618 Sionm Evo Xireme cooling backplate
MRS0619 Siorm Evo BL Small parts sat

MRS0631 PURE MR104 Caramic BB (pr)

MRS0632 PURE Small Parls Sat

MRS0633 PURE Sansor Assembly

MRI0635 PURE Evo Light Alloy Frond Heg

MRS0635 PURE Evo Alloy End Cover

MRS0637 PURE Evo 63427 Ball Bearings (2 pes)
MWRS0639 Pure Evo Spec Racing 15 Lipo Tuning Rofor
MRS0641 PURE Sintered Rofor - 12,.5mm

MRS0643 PLIRE Evo Stock Sinterad Rofor

MRI0644 PURE Evo Tuning Simtared Rotor - 12.0mm
MRZ0645 PURE Evo Tuning Sintered Rofor - 12.5mm
MRS064E PURE Eve Tuning Sintered Rofor - 13.0mm
WR32500 LISB Bridge - Speedo Fimware Update Device
NRS2501 LISB Bridge Spec? - Speedo Firmware Update Device
MRI250S Powerwire Sef Matrix

MNRS2512 Cooling Fan; Low Profile - Incdude Mounting Scremws
MRS2515 Nosram Motor Fan (3030 + Alem Mt Clamp
MRI25307 NOSRAM Sensor Wine HighFlex 70mm




Spare Parts

ERUSHLESS ACCESSORIES COMT....

NROZ531 Pead Power Capachor 6-7.4v

MREZ531E NOSRAM Sensor Wire HighFlex 150mm

WREFSIHD NOSRAM Sensor Wire HighFlex 200mm

WROA591 MNOSRAM Hardoore Mabor Cooler

MREFEZ0 LMimate Acopssory Sed

MREZ825 Replacement Wire Set Razor

SPOD00N4 Reventon Capachior 43

SPOD00NS Revenlon Capaciior 23

SPODOOOT Muli LED Program Card Version 2.0

SPOD000E Revenlon Biue-Tooth™ Module®

SP00000S Reverlon WiF® Module®

SPOD0020 Senzor Unil +20 Timing™or V3.0 Molor-Green Color®
SPOD003 Senzor Uil +10 Timing" for V3.0 Motor-Red Coloe®
SP0D0041 Sensor Unil for W30 - 4.0T5.0T Molor

SPOD005S Sensor Unit +40 Timing for V3.0 Malor Blee
SP13835ER1 5P Rolor 3.5T, Euro R Hi Power 12.5mm
SP13EMSI0G 1058 Stator for Compeliion Version 3.0 Malor
SPM13EMS135  13.5R Slator for Compatiion Version 3.0 Molor
SPM13BMSITS  17.5R Stator for Competition Varsion 3.0 Molar
SP138MS215  21.5R Stator for Competition Version 3.0 Maotor
5P162801 SP - Sensor Cable 180mm

SP162802 SP - Sensor Cable S0mm

SP162810 5P = HiPower Solder Post, Spes

SPE2820 EP - HiPower Canneclor; V3.0 Maolars 3pes

SP1EBO1 SP Endbell; Fixed Timing V3.0

SPAMSBCIM 5P - Super Capacitor 3 Farads 6 Volt rated
SPCBB138Z38 SP - Ceramic Motor Bearing

SP5B428 Sensor unit with Team profect for V3.0 molor
TPM-P1000 Thunder Power Bearing Replacamant Tool
TPM-P001 T-Power Bearing Std 1/8x3/8x5132 (2pes) S 540°
TPM-PD02 T-Power Bearng Caramic 1/8:3/8/5:32 (2pes)SMo40®
TPM-P1005 Thunder Power Sensor Unit w'Std Bearing SMMS40/550
TPM-P1007 Thunder Power Outer Can/Case wiScrews S/M 540
TPM-P1008 Thunder Power Timing Gap w/Screws SMM540/550
TPM-P1010 Thunder Povwer Senser Wire Hamess 110mm
TPM-P1011 Thunder Power Sersor Wine Hamess J00mm
TPM-P1012 Thundes Powar Sensor Wire Harmess 27T0mm
TPM-P1014 Thunder Power Insulator Sel (Fo'fr) S8 5400550
TPM-RS40AHT Stock Spec 540 Hi-Torque Rolor 12,57 25025.0 Gm
TPM-R540AMR Thundar Power Mod 540 Rolor 12252725 0 Purple
TPM-R540AMR-5 Thunder Power Mod 540 Rotor 12 V5000253 Gald
TPM-R540ASR T-Power Siock Spec 540 Rolor 1227 250242 Red
TPM-R540AST T-Power SlockSpac Torqgue Ralar 12,27 26/26.0 Blia
TPM-5540A030 Thunder Power 3.0T Modifiad 540 Sialor
TPM-55404035 Thundar Power 3.5T Modifiad 540 Stator
TPM-55404040 Thundar Power 4.0T Modifiad 540 Stator
TPM-55408D45 Thindar Power 4.5T Modified 540 Stator
TPM-5540A050 Thinder Powar 5.0T Modifiad 540 Stator
TPM-5540A058 Thismdar Powar 5.5T Modifiad 540 Stator
TPM-5540A060 Thunder Power 8.0T Modified 540 Sialor
TPM-S540A065 Thunder Powar 8.5T Madifiad 540 Stator
TPM-S540A0TS Thindar Power 7.5T Modifiad 540 Stator
TPM-S540ADES Thindar Powar 8.5T Modified 5400 Stator
TPM-5540A085 Thndar Power 3.5T Modifiad 5400 Stator
TPM-S5408 105 Thunder Power 10.5T Stock Spec 540 Slalar
TPM-S54048135 Thunder Power 13.5T Stock Spec 540 Slalor
TPM-55404 175 Thunder Power 17.5T Slock Spec 540 Slalor
TPM-55404215 Thunder Powar 21.5T Stack Spac 540 Slatar

BRUSHLESS MOTORS

GMATZTa GM Pro 8T Delta Wind BL Motor

GMATZ83.5 GM Pro 3.5T Siar Wind BL Motor

GMITZ84 GM Pro 4T Star Wind BL Molor

GMITZ84.5 GM Pro 4.5T Star Wind BL Motor

GMATZET GM Pro 7T Dels Wind BL Matar

GMITZ88 GM Pro 8T Delta Wind BL Motor

GMAT381 Brushless GM PRO 21.5T Metal

GMAT404 GM Race BL Motor 4. 5T

GMAT405 GM Race BL Mobtor 5.5T

NRBIS40 Dragon BL Sport Modified 15.5T

MRO0550 Cobra Brushless Mofor - B.5T

MRB0555 Cobra Brushless Mofor - 10.5T

MRODG4E Mosram Pure 2 BL - 10.5T

MRO0E4E Mosram Pure 2 BL - 9.5T

WRO0EES Mosram Pure 2 BL - T.5T

MNRO0EE84 Mosram Pure 2 BL - 5.5T

WRO0GEE Mosram Pure 2 BL - 5.0T

MRB0E93 PLRE Evolufion BL - 4.5 OCTAWIND

WRE0GE] Mosram Pure 2 BL - 4.5T

MRB0T0Z2 PURE Evolution BL - 4.08

MRBIT02 PLRE Evolution BL - 4.08 Octa Wind

WRBIT04 Mosram Pure 2 BL - 4.0T

WNRE1831 PURE Evo Stock 10.5T

WRE1834 Mosram Pure 2 BL - Spec Racing Motor - 10.5T
MRE1841 PLRE Evo Stock 13.5T

MRE1844 Mosram Pure 2 BL Spec Racing Motor - 12,57
MRE1854 Mosram Pure 2 BL Spec Racing Motor - 17.5T
SPOD003S 1110 Compefition MMM Series 3.5R BL Molor
SPODO0ZE 110 Compedition MMM Series 4.5R BL Molor
SPODOOAT 110 Compefition MMM Series 10,58 BL Motor
SPOD00ZE 110 Compefition MMM Series 13.58 BL Motor
SPOD00ZD 1110 Compedition MMM Series 1758 BL Motor
SPOD004D 110 Compedition MMM Series 2158 BL Motor
SPDDM4E 1110 Compedition MMM Series 5.0R BL Molor
SPDD 48 1H0 Compedition MMM Series 5.5R BL Molor
SPODM ST 1MD Compefiton MMM Seres 4.0R BL Motor
SP13105V3E  Speed Passion V3.0 Comp BL Motor; 10.5T
SPIB135VE  Speed Passion VA0 Comp BL Motor; 13,87
SPIBITEVE  Speed Passion V3.0 Comp BL Motor, 17.56T
SP1HE3V3  Speed Passion V3.0 Comp BL Mofor;, 3.5T
SP1E4VI  Speed Passion V3.0 Comp BL Mofor;, 40T
SP1345V3  Speed Passion V3.0 Comp BL Motor; 45T
TPM-540A030 Thunder Power 3.0T Modified 540 BL Motar
TPM-540A035 Thunder Power 3.5T Modified 540 BL Motar
TPMA-540A040 Thunder Power 4,07 Modified 540 BL Motar
TPM-S40A045 Thunder Power 4.5T Modified 540 BL Matar
TPM-S40A050 Thunder Power 5.07 Modified 540 BL Mabor
TPM-540A055 Thunder Power 5.5T Modified 540 BL Motar
TPM-540A060 Thunder Power 6.0T Modified 540 BL Motar
TPM-540A065 Thunder Power 6.5T Modified 540 BL Maotar
TPM-540A075 Thunder Power 7.5T Modified 540 BL Motor
TPM-S40A085 Thunder Power 8.5T Modified 540 BL Mator
TPM-540A095 Thunder Power 9.5T Modified 540 BL Motar




Spare Paris

BRUSHLESS MOTORS CONT....

TPM-540A105 Thunder Power 10.5T Stock Spec 540 BL Molor
TPM-540A135 Thunder Power 13.5T Stock Spec 540 BL Molor
TPM-540A175 Thunder Power 17.5T Stock Spec 540 BL Molor
TPM-540A215 Thunder Power 21.5T Stock Spec 540 BL Molor

CHARGERS AND DISCHARGERS

CROZ1 UDC Charger Conneclor Set

CR114 UDC Balance Adaplor Sel JST-XH 1o JST-EH 2465

CR14% Power Cable UAC40-50; USA-Cloverieal

CR150 Power Cable UACA0-5); Europe = Clovedeal

CR161 UACS0 Charger 12v/110-240v 64

CRAT6 T Connector Female to EC3 Male Lead

GA34  Charger 240v UK, T.2Tx/Croc 1.2-12v

GMIO0TE.GB2S BSI Conv Plug: EUZ2-UK3 2.54

GME460 Power Supply 12v 25 Amp

GME464 Ultramat 14 Mains/12v Charger

GME468.G8 Ultramat 165 + 3076

NRS1400 Sigma Power Charger

MR91555 Stealth Touch Evolution Charger

MRS3160 Mosram Power Supply 13.8V / 20A

NR35815 Maosram Universal Charging Lead-Tamiya/JST Plug
MRS5816 Mosram Universal Chy Lead-25 Lipo HiCase/Bal Adpt
NRS581T Mosram Universal Chy Lead- US-Style Plug

TP1201P 100-240V AC - 12V DC, 1.04 Switching Adaptor TP103
TP1206P 100-240V AC-12V DC, 5.0A Switching Adaptor
TP145AB-TPJXH Balance Conn Adaptor 25-148 JST-XH - TRF1430C
TPH05Y Thunder Power 2-5 Call Lipo Smart Bakancer

TPS10C Thunder Power 10 Amp DC Balance Charnger
TPE10C-ACDC Thunder Power 10 Amp AC/DC Balance Charger
TPS10C-BL2 Balance Conn Adaptor 25/85 JST-XH 610C-ADC
TP820CD Dual Port 204 DC charganCyclar

TPESAB-TRJXH Balance Conn Adaptor Board 25-85 JST-XH B20CD
TPDLC-2504 Thunder Power Balancar to Chargar Data Link Cable

ELECTRONICS

CR151 CODE 2.4G FHSS LCD 2 Stick TxRy
CR152 CODE 2.4G FHSS LCD - Rx Only

CR153 CODE 2.4G FHSS Sport 2 Stick TxRx
CR154 CODE 2.4G FHSS Sport - R Only
CR155 Antenna 2,45

CR156 Sarvo 3.5kg 0.17 sac

CR162 CORE RC Sensar Chacking Widget
ED199502 EDS UHra Bright LEE.D. Light Stand
GME458 Power Supply 5-15v 0-15Amp

GME459 Power Supply 5-15v 0-20Amp

GM79B7 Servo HBS 790 BB, MG

GM7990 Servo HBS 880 BB, MG

GM7981 Servo HBS 870 BB, MG

GMI1539M Power Cap 470uF 16v Anbi Glitch
GMI4050 GM Serva SLP High Violtage Brushiess
GME4051 GM Servo SST High Voltage Brushless
GM34411 GM Soldering Stafion 30W ESD
GMIEE.50 GM Wel Protect - Asrosol

TEAM MERCHANDISE

ED199206 EDS Pit Towel 110 x T0cm

G0 Schumacher Rubber Pit Mat - T50mm x 500mm
G337 Cofles Mug - Schumacher Lago

TEAM MERCHANDISE CONT....

G338 2 Tone Beania Kritted Hat

G338 2 Tone Beanie Knitted Hat

GI30L Jacket - 3 Layer Softshell, Black - L 44inch

Z330M Jacket - 3 Layer Softshell; Black - M 41inch

3395 Jacket - 3 Layer Softshell; Black - 3 - 38inch

GIa0xL Jacked - 3 Layer Sofishell; Black - XL 46inch
G330xs Jacket - 3 Layer Softahall;, Black - X5 - 3inch
GIA0EL Jacke! - 3 Layer Softshell; Black - XXL 48inch
GIIXXL  Jacked - 3 Layer Softshell; Black - X3XXL SQinch
G340  Schumacher Basebal Cap - Black

G341  Schumacher Flat bill Cap - Black

GM2EL T - Mavy - Large 100% cofton knit mens

GMIM T - Mavy - Mediurm 100% cotton knit mens

G325 T - Mavy - Small 100% cotton knit mens

GIENL T = Mavy - X-Large 100% cofton knit mens
GI42HL T = Navy - XX-Large 100% cofion knit mens
GHIOOL  T-Navy - }0(Large 100% cotton knit mens
GHIOONL T - Mavy - X2000-Large 100% cofton knit mens
GHD0O0ML T - Navy - }0000(-Large 100% cobion krit mens
GAL Swealt-Mavy-Large 80% cotbon, 20% polyester kni men
GIEM Sweat-Mavy-Med, 80% cotton, 20% polyester krit men
G335 Sweal-Mavy-Small B)% cotlon,20% potvester knit men
G341 Sweal-Navy-¥L. B0% cofton,20% polyester knit men
3441 Polo - Mavy - Large, 100% cotton knit mens

GI44M Polo - Mawy - Moed, 100% cotton knit mens

G3445 Polo - Navy - Small, 100% cotton knit mens

GI44ML Pola - Mavy - X-Large, 100% cothon knit mens
G4 3XL Poilo - Navy - XX-Large, 100% cofton knit mens
GO0 Polo - Nawvy = XXK-Large, 100% cotion krit mens
G0N Polo - Mawy = 3000C-Large, 100% cothon knit mens
GI000ML  Pola - Mawy - X2000(-Large, 100% cofton knlt mens
3351 Schumacher Thermo Mug

G352  Schumacher Umbrella

MRIE334 Mosram Pil Towel 2

GEMERAL ACCESSORIES
CRO43 CORE RC - Silver X-Weighls 16pcs
CRO5E CORE RC - Black X-Weights 16pcs
CR118 Heatshrnk 1.5mm dia Black - 20pes
CR120 Heatshrink 2.0mm dia Black - 20pcs
MR-CSONROAD MR33 Car Stand On Road







TURMBUCKLE UNTIL MO THREADS ARE VIHBLE

THEN UNDO THEM TD THE DESIRED LENGTH,

CAREFULLY SCREW THE S0CHETE ON TO THE
THIS

ALLOWS FOR EASIER ADJUSTMENT O THE CAR,
[GREASING THE THREADS WILL ALSO HELP)

ROTE THE SHAPE OF THE TURNBLICKLE
THIE SIDE OF THE TURRMELUCKLE 5 THE
LEFT HAND THREAD,

IMFORTANT
SEE STEP 35B BEFORE
¥OU ASSEMBLE THESE
TO YOUR CAR

— Page 24




THESE SOCKETS AND BALLS MUST
BE AESEMELED UEMNG FLIERS.

D0 MOT FRESS DUWHN ON THE
CENTRE TRACK ROD AS THIS MAY =
DAMAGE THE PRECIEION BEARING FACE.




— Page 26




Step40A __—

|

SLOWLY WITH SH0CK Q1L LIJTIL LEVEL WITH TOR.
BUESLES TO RISE ARD DISAFFEAR

MOVE PISTON UP AND DOWN SLOWLY TO

[ FILL

ALLOWY ALL AR




Step 42 B

Step 43 A

o

FLACE THE ROLL BAR BLOCK

INTG THE &F TOOL

Page 28




3B

Step 4

[m.HEFI..LLY.l.D.JuETTHE GHLUB SCREW -;:-52]_—'

T ELIMIMATE ROLL B&R CLEARANCE, Mixd

Step 44 A _—

USE THE CLAME TO CONTROLTHE
LEFT TQ RIGHT
POSITION OF THE ROLL BAR

CAREFULLY ADJUST THE GRLE SCREW | EF
T ELIMINATE ROLL BAR CLEARANCE, [T !

Page 29 ——




ASEEMBLE BOTH SIDEE.
ADLUET THE ROLL 8AR BOCKET POSITION
B0 THAT THE LINKS ARE AS SHOWHN

REMOVED FOR ILLUSTRATION

S0OME PARTS HAYE BEEM
PURPOSES OMLY

THE ROLL BAR SOCKET POSITION

FRONT LINKS
ASSEMBLE BOTH SIDES,
S0 THAT THE LINES ARE AS SH0Wn







J

TRIM THE BODY POST HEKGHTS TO
SUIT YOUR CHOSEN BODYSHELL

S W e g
5 A Y 2 7
syl ) @t Lo
ﬂ%y \ ___
. |
' | |

Step 48

SANT YOUR CHOSEN BODYSHELL

TRIM THE BODY POSET HEIGHTE TO

Page 32




CHOOSE THE CORREST
HORM FOR YOLUR SERVO.
34 = BANWAAIRTRONICS
FLI = FUTABA

M = HITEC

Step51 _—

LA
» — -
CHOSE THE CORRECT
HIOLE TO SUAT YOLR Mz
SERWD OFFSET,




MiS

[ CAREFLILLY SCREW THE SOCKETS Ok TO THE I

TURMBLICHLE UNTIL MO THREADIS ARE VISEBLE.
THEN UNDO THEM TO THE DESIRED LENGTH,
THIS ALLOWS FOR EASIER ADJUSTHMENT OM THE CARL
(GREASING THE THREADS WILL ALEO HELF)

HOTE THE SHAPE OF THE TURNBLICKLE
THIS BIDE OF THE TURNBUCKLE 158 THE
LEFT HAMD THREAL.

34.00mm

Step52B __—

ThES SOCKET MUST
EE ASSENBL ED USING FLIERE.
Dl HOT PRESS DOWS ON THE
CEMTRE TRACK ROD AS THIS MAY
DAMAGE THE PRECISION BEARING FACE

_— Page 34




: T
-..!-.-!;i. {1
4 # '_:_. H
ol ') II

I.*

E.BC
ROT INCLUDED




LiPo Installation

CROOE BLACK TAPE -
CRODE BLUE TAPE
CRO3T PURPLE TAPE
H1038 CLEAR TAPE
CR158 ORANGE TAPE

USE BATTERY TAPE
TO SECURE THE LiPo BAT TERY

WHEELS ARND TYRES
ARE MOT INCLUDED IN THE KIT.

— Page 36




o MiS

Maimum Toodh Sum = 114.._.. Minirum Tooth Surm = 1000 Intermal Ratie =1.8:1

48DP _—

(4 15| w8 (18 [w (30 (21 (2 (2 (2 (25 (28 (27 (2 (20 [0 [ (32 ;M (36 % (7 (@
BE 1144 10088 10001 42 BDD BAS E&09 TEI T2R 657 468 61
BT 11181042 570 821 A0 B34 (7R3 | 74672 81| 653 | aps | B.02 5E0)
| 1030 658 D00 850 805 75 729 695 865 638 12 684 Se7 S5 e
4.0 408 304 3B AT 380 350 341 33 A3

“ -
0
T 345 (239 330 221 (213 2.08

64DP _—

o | @ |21 22 |23 [2¢ (g5 |28 |2r |2n (20 |30 @) (82 |30 (34 (a5 35 a7 |an 29 |40 |41 (42 (43 |44 45 (a6 |47 (48 e@ |50
8 1118 082 10.11 8,85 | 9.23| B.BS 50| 0.17| T AT 7.58 7.33 | 708 6.85 G54 844|625
118 [ 10.pa 044 0,94 849 0,08 8,70 &.95) 000|773 7.48 7.20 ﬂi 8,74 .53 53] 6 94 5 57 |5.20

A
B3 81

Maximum Toath 5 ... Minimum Toofh Sum = 134...._Intemal Ratic = 1.821 -

114 1026 0.77 9,33 8.0 | .55 &.21 | 785 7.80) 7,33 708 | .54 8,53 041|822 |6 04 586|570 | 585 § 40

108 2.E1 .58 5 5.05|8.78|5 a1/ 545|530 | 596 g0 4804 77| 4,65 4.54 |4 42| 4.3 4 24418
06 455 4.43(4.32]4.21/a.11[4.02[ 350 384|278 3 58] 360 353 [3.88
B | | | | | | [ | | 384 3.60(2.52( 345338 331324

Camber _—

With maximum negative camber the car will have high levels of grip, bui there may be the
possibility of sudden breakaway in comers, Reducing the camber gives a mor prognes-
sive slide, but may give less grip.

Track Width _—

Changing the front track width using wheel specer’s changes the whesl to kingpin offset. Adding a
spacar to the front will maka the car roll and pitch maore in the tum, and make the car more aggres-
sive. Removing a spacer will make the car comer flatter and be smoother,

On tha rear adding a spacer will reduce stearing and maka the car more stable. Ramoving a spacer
will giwe more steering but less stability.

Ride Height _—

In general ahways rn the car as low as possible, E
without the chassts grounding out, &3 it ralls into 5
Y

COmers..

A good starding point with rubber byres is 5.5mm
al the front @nd B.0mrm al the rear,

[Page 37~~~ f




Track settings

Front castor _—"

The front castor can be altered by changing the yoke. The car comes with 4° castor as L | o) = [\

sandard. More castor will give shghily slower turn in, but more on powar stearing. al i gﬂg

0 —,
I =
s ’
Shock Mounts _—
— . R r— o
WmlahmemMEmamrMMMMr—%—Q\;_ EH::_ _t-'_“u ) e E'[:::'l
L ] - 3 K
A laydown shock ofers a softer feal to the driver,

FrontToeln _—

The front toe-In s st by adjusting the steering trackrod
turnbuckles.

Towe-In = A less than B
Toe-Dil = A greates than B

Toe-in will giwe @ more stable car, but will give less sharp
burn in.

Toe-out will give the opposile, less stability with sharper
turn in 1o the comers,

e recommend to start at sbout 0° or 1° toe-out.

Link Ball Height _—"

WIDTH ADJUSTMENT
The width of the: inboard suspension link can be allered by Speed Seacret
link Brackets

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
The height of the inboard suspension link can be allersd by adding or removing the
Black spacer washers, babyean tha link mount and the ball siud, or undas tha link
rrournl brackel.

This adjustmeant alters the camber gain of the suspansion, ganarally a lower
ball stud {or shorier link) gives more instant comering grip followed by a
sudden breakivay, whansks a higher ball (or langer link) gives smoother | - - -
o prograssive camearing grip.

Optional Ackerman _—"

The frant kit position is best for moast conditions, the: oplional rear position give less Ackarman'lock I
miaking the car more forgiving on the track. @
G
— Page 38




Track settings

10

Anti-squat and Pro-squat - Kick

- N
(g 2 &Ti.c“@ﬂ.

REAR SQUAT OR ANTI-SQUAT FRONT KICK UP OR ANTI-DIVE
The best belance on the car ls ususlly with a level The bast balance on the car is wsually with & leval
wishbone pin, however & small amount of Anti Sguet wizhbone pin, however & emall amount of ant-dwve can
can improve on power traction. improve stability wnder braking.
By mamowing the Grey Suspansion washer undamaath By remawing the Gray S fral har undemaath
. ; ng ray Suspension washer undem
the rear Pival Ball you will gad Anb-Souad, the rear Pivet Ball you will get Kick-up,
By removing the Grey Suspenslon washer washer By remaving th
g the Grey Swapension washer washer
undemeath the front Fivot Ball you will get Pro-Squat. undemeath the front Phvot Ball you will gat ant-dive
0,668 WASHER = 17 CHANGE 0.5MM WASHER = 0857 CHANGE
EUSFEHE'H}I'I Ball HE'I;hi____,—-“"_—
i |
Changing the height of wishbone pivol ball changes the rall cenine, !
Lerwesring the ball by remaving BOTH spacers equally will lower the rall — =y
centra, thiz will increase grip but the car will rall moare, | P
Adding spacers raizing the ball will reduce grip, but the car should be a [ E
miore stabla. 1 I 1 11 1
Roll Bars _—

Changing the roll bar thicknesas chamnges the way the weight i fransferred, and the rod of
the car. A stifferithicker rear roll bar will reduce entry stearing but increase on power
siearing. A thicken'stiffer front bar will increase eniry siearing. Generally wa usa thinner roll
bars in bumpy condions.

The roll bar link can be adjusted In length 1o compensate - o
for roll bar tweak. . C:IE]J
Shock Springs  _—

The apring rate condrols the suspension stiffness,
Spring adjusters only change the ride haight. They D3 NOT alter the suspension stiffnass. On slippary or
bumpy fracks usa soft to madiwm rade springs, on flat or high grig tracks men mediem (o hard rate springs.

Shock Cap Type _—

‘Werited caps give zero rebound of the shock shaft,
Saalad shock caps can be built to give betesan 0-100% ebound.
Emulsion shocks can be built to give suck back, the opposite of rebownd,

Use less rebound in high lraction conditions and more rebound in low Iraction conditions. Emulgion shocks/suck
back |3 used In low grip conditlons that need a lot of steering,

Page 39




Track settings

Cell Position _—"

Moving the battary foreardiresrsard changes the weight distribution of
the car.

Moning rone wesghl 1o (he redr (Baltlery Fear) will give mone rear iraction
an drive and more steedng on cormer entry/mid comes,

Maving mora waight to the front (Battery Forwand) will give less forwand
braction, but more cormer exit steering and be an easier o drive car.

Mid or Rear Motor _——

Tha mid mobor option gives much more rotation in tight comers, but is not
&5 affsctive i f3s], Swiskping Commrs.
Dn tight twisky carped Iracks, the mid motor sed up is & good oplion 1o use.

Rear Togin __—"

Less rear tow I will free up the rear of the camer makdng [t rotate more in
the turn, at the expense of some rear traction. This will make the car more
difficult o drive. We wsa bess raar foe in in high grip conditions.

A gear diff in the rear gives betier drive ouf of a comer and more on powear
shaaring than a ball diff, but the ball diff is always easier to drive, and good
in low Iraction condflions,

In the front & spool & the standard choice and the best oplion for most
conditions. A gear diff will give more mid comer steering, but suffer on
comer axit. We use a gear diff on very tight twisty tracks.

Tha zan dink rsar hub plale ghves a good all rownd pasilion, Bhe one dink shorbens the Brk 1mm par side and
the hwo dink plabe shomdens the link a further 1mm per gide. A ghorler Bnk gives more camber change which wil
give more initial grig but will snagp away faster in comparison to a longer link that will be easser to contral. A
shorter link helps the car rotate better on a hairpin style comer.

Driveshafts _—
-I;M
Alloy driveshaft's will reduce the waight of the car and give fastar
accalaration out of a comer. .
-C[D]L—s.ﬁej:j@

The “lrue” double joint driveshalts will make the car much smoather an lock,

but they can have slightly less antry steering over the standard driveshafts, ) |




Speed Secrets

¢
_ 9
O O

LE3ETD Alloy Wheel Hax; Sim+0 ring - (pr]

S o
G

230 M3 x Gmm Alloy Bution Hd Screws pk1d
LMZ31 M3 x Bmim Alloy Bution Hd Screws plid
U232 M3 x 10mm Adioy Button Hd Scress pk10
L2353 M3 x 12mm Alloy Bulbon Hd Screws pki0
L1234 M3 x Gmim Alloy Csk Screws pki0
L2356 M3 x Bmm Alloy Csk Screws pki0
LMZ3E M3 x 10mm Alloy Cak Sorews plc1l
LI42AT M1 x 12mm Mioy Csk Soews pk1l
LMZ3E M3 x 16mm Alloy Cak Sorews pll1D
Lia240 M-S - M3 Aoy Sorew Set - TBpes

L

304 Spring 14LAAR = White - Mi5 - 1pr
M35 Spring 1500 - Blue - M5 - 1pr
308 Spring 18LAAR - Green - M - 1pr
LM3IT Spring 17Lhin - Red - M5 - 1pr
M08 Spring 18LDAM - Yellow - MIS - 1pr
LMM08 Spring Set - MI5 - fpr

3682 Spec-R Towing Sprng Sel-Sall 2.5-2.6
GESE Spac-R Towrng Spring - Soft 2.6
GEIE Spec-R Towing Sprng - Solt 2.7
GEET Spec-R Towlng Spong - Soft 2.8

U433 Top Deck End Alloy - WIS - 1po

©o

U301 Silicone DIT Lube - Pal

L1954 Pro - Thrust Baaring

U1957 Moly Graasa - Pot

UZ5T3 Pro-Dill Scraw Sal

UZET4 Ball Bearing - Sxbed & Opan (pry
UE019 Dilf Balls: 51 2.5mm [pki2)
U340 DIff ‘Washar; ProSpec - M4 (pr)
UZ508 CHC DFf Pulley and Fencas; 58T
UZ830 Allgy DT Qubput; Male - MidCx
U1 Alloy Oif Outpus; Female - MI4CX
L4325 Pra Ball DT - MiS

MiS
S

LS Optioral Rear Hub Carrier Arms - Mi%

Le24h CfF Resar Wishbona 2.0deg - MS - 1po
L2292 CF Rear Wishbone 2.5deg - MG - 1po

LT Front Roll Bar Sat - MIS

N

7

WZT2 Fear Roll Bar St - MiS

L4311 CIF Link Mount [3Dink) - M5 - 1pa

ULKESE Front Yokes Gdeg - MIS - 1pr

2Bl Mid Molor Cormversion - MiS

L4322 Bando Mid Motor Front Blelt 1287 - WS
U43Zd  Bando Mid Molor Roar Ball 103T - MiS
Wdzd  GF Mid Molor Topdeck - MiS

U340 CF LiPo Stops Mid Balt - MiS

Ll
Alloy Wheel Zhirs 0.50 & 1.00mm - M5 - Bpe

Page 41




Speead Secrets

...0.0

GB&E3 SPEC-R Carban Inbamal Gear Set

GE8E SPEC-R Gaar Differantial - Mis FRONT

GETE SPEC-R Tilanium Gaar Diff Pins

L3161 87T 460F CHC Spur Gaar - Mid
LA162 BAT 480P CNC Spur Gaar - Mid
L3183 14T 40P CHC Spur Gaar - Mid
LUEGHES 18T Gadp CMC Spur Gaar - Mi
24T TOT 480P CHC Spur Gear = Mid
L3248 96T Gddp CHC Spur Gaar - Mid
LaZEs B80T 640F CNC Spur Gaar - Mid
LEZET0 108T E40P CHEC Spur Gear - M
L3400 HET 4B0P CHC Spur Gaar - M
LEs60 T4T 480P CHC Spur Goar Mid

L1573 TRanium Tumbudide; purple - 53mm (pr)
L1805 TRamium Tumboackia; purpla - 35mm (pr)
Li43dE Teanium Tumbuckde; purple - 30mm (pr)
L4336 Ti Tumbuckls Set - MiS (Tpe)

LISTE
LzFia

Tranium Pivet: Pin; 25mm (pri
Tiarium Pivot Ping 18mm pr

So ®€©

LB Ceramic Baaring - Sx10wd Shiald (pr}
U3017 Ceramic Bearing - 10x15x4 Shisld (pr)
U368 Ceramic Baaning - 4x8x3 Shiedd (pr)
U4344 Coramic Bearing - Exlxl.Bmm (pr)
U4343 Ceramic Bearing Sal - MiS

a‘&g‘ |
oo

L3480 Alloy Sares Mounts Yiclat
U537 Aoy Sarea Mount Black - Cal K1

W32 Ti Shock Rods - ME=HR-5 - pr

o
O

4130 Vanded Shock Caps - Small Bore - [Pr)
L4217 Vented Shock Cap Sarvica Kit

U2988 M3 Csk Washers - Purple Alloy (pk10)
U4 155 M3 Gk Washers - Black Aoy (pk10)

CRI10 Allay Sarva Arm; Futaba Pumple
CRIT Alley Servo Arm; KOSanwa Furpke
CR112 Alloy Servo Arm; Futaba Blue
CRI13 Alloy Sarva Arm; KO!Samaa Blue
CR11T Alloy Sarva Arm; Futaba Black
CR11E Allay Sarva Arm; KOSanwa Black

S

%‘é:*'h

U] Ti Shock Post - Mid pr

g

G884 Drveshafl Frool Tree CV - Mid - pr

U4328 Serm Saver 3013 Spac - MIS
U4320 Servo Savar 2013 Mauldings

U330 Servo Sawar 2013 Springs

U434t GIF Servo Mount (Sarvo Saver) - MG

e

CR25D Ti Pro Ball Sluds - Sharl -

CRIA1 T Pro Ball Studs - Uk Erhurr pair
CR2E? Ti Bal Sluds - Lang = pair

CRIE3 Ti Bab Shud Sat - Miz

L3E33 Diriveshafs; Alloy Rear - M4CX pr
L340 Driveshaft; Alloy Axde - 1po
U341 Driveshafl, Alloy Bone Fronl - 1pe

Li3EdZ Driveshadt; Alloy Bone Aear - 1po
L3368 Driveshafts; Alloy Front - MiS pr

_—" Page 42




	MI5_front_cover_ISS2.pdf
	mi5_page1.pdf
	mi5_page2.pdf
	mi5_page3.pdf
	mi5_page4.pdf
	mi5_page5.pdf
	mi5_page6.pdf
	mi5_page7.pdf
	mi5_page8.pdf
	mi5_page9.pdf
	mi5_page10.pdf
	mi5_page11.pdf
	mi5_page12.pdf
	mi5_page13.pdf
	mi5_page14.pdf
	mi5_page15.pdf
	mi5_page16.pdf
	mi5_page17.pdf
	mi5_page18.pdf
	mi5_page19.pdf
	mi5_page20.pdf
	mi5_page21.pdf
	mi5_page22.pdf
	Mi5_spares_1.pdf
	Mi5_spares_2.pdf
	Mi5_spares_3.pdf
	Mi5_spares_4.pdf
	Mi5_spares_5.pdf
	Mi5_spares_6.pdf
	Mi5_spares_7.pdf
	Mi5_spares_8.pdf
	mi5_page23.pdf
	mi5_page24.pdf
	mi5_page25.pdf
	mi5_page26.pdf
	mi5_page27.pdf
	mi5_page28.pdf
	mi5_page29.pdf
	mi5_page30.pdf
	mi5_page31.pdf
	mi5_page32.pdf
	mi5_page33.pdf
	mi5_page34.pdf
	mi5_page35.pdf
	mi5_page36.pdf
	mi5_page37.pdf
	mi5_page38_ISS2.pdf
	mi5_page39.pdf
	mi5_page40.pdf
	mi5_page41.pdf
	mi5_page42.pdf

